



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1234 of 2026

MOHD. VASIM KHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Mr. RK Gomasta, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. PR Patankar, Panel Advocate for respondent No.4. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice on behalf of their respective respondents, hence, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to pay outstanding dues against the property in question. In view of the above, learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for time to seek instruction. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of writ petition to counsel for respondent No.4. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	